ORIGINAL

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Western District of Texas
San Antonio Division ST

RIBUTHARC EEp /T L s
In re: s it ' Pﬁhﬁ'ﬁ | ~
. 02-50080-
HOME OWNERS LONG DISTANCE INCORPORA : case %o ° HiR 184 ngJ ﬁg AN 9: 09
s -
5 S BY
Debtor (s) . 5 Chapter 7 "G?g{ﬁé%?(‘ OK

NOTICE OF FINAL REPORT
BEFORE DISTRIBUTION

TO: ALL CREDITORS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST.

IF YOU WANT A HEARING, YOU MUST REQUEST ONE IN WRITING AND YOU MUST RESPOND
SPECIFICALLY TO EACH PARAGRAPH OF THE TRUSTER’S FINAL REPORT AND ACCOUNT BEFORE
DISTRIBUTION. YOU MUST FILE YOUR RESPONSE WITH THE CLERK OF THE BANKRUPTCY COURT AT 615
EAST HOUSTON STREET, P.O. BOX 1439, SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78295-1439, WITHIN TWENTY (20)
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, TOGETHER WITH A REQUEST FOR A HEARING, AND SERVE A
COPY OF BOTH TO THE TRUSTEE, ANY PARTY WHOSE APPLICATION 15 BEING CHALLENGED AND THE
UNITED STATES TRUSTBE, AT THE ADDRESSES SHOWN ON THE REVERSE SIDE HEREOF; OTHERWISE THE
COURT MAY TREAT THE TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT AND ACCOUNT BEFORE DISTRIBUTION AS UNOPPOSED
AND GRANT THE RELIEF.

NOTICE I8 GIVEN that the trustee has filed a Final Report which states:

Total Receipts $305,057.68
Total Interim Disbursements $79,266.80
Balance on Hand for distribution $225,790.88

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the following applications for payment of
administrative expenses have been filed and paid, or will be paid upon approval by

the Court:

Amount Proposed
. Allowed & Allowed & Requested Payment
Administrative Paid Not Paid Herein (Incl.Pro-rata) - Total P
i —
Trustea Compensation
JOSE C. RODRIGUEZ 18,502.88 18,502.88 18,502.88 6.07%
Trustes Expenses
JOSE C. RODRIGUEZ 375.00 2,663.15 2,663.15 3,038.15 1.00%
Accountant for Trustes Fees (Othex
Fizm)
JANET RAKOWITZ 4/8/03 & 12/16/03 480.00 480.0% G.18%
Special Counsel Fees (Chapter 7 ox 1l)
MATTHEWS AND BRANSCOMB 12/18/02 69,755.50 69,755.50 22.87%
Special Counsel Expenses (Chapter 7 or
11)
BRANSCOMB, P.C., MATTHEWS 12/18/02 7,169.15 7,169.15 2.35%
Other Chapter 7 Admin. Expenses:
ADS x (
CAF ““Echd” Payments 213.40 213.40 0.07%
~—hdministrative Rent (post-petition 1,273.75 1,273.75 0.42%
CMP _Storage fees, leases, etc.)
COM
QTR " Motal Administrative Expense 79,266.80 0.00 21,166.03 21,166.03 100,432.83 32.92
GCL Creditor
OpC
MM S Tidha, security interests, or other
—-utt-.rests in property of the estate ~ Vr ATy ~
SEC DOCUMENT KUMRER-DATE
,DTH Allowed Priority Unsecured claims 9,472.93 9,472.93 9,472,933 3.11%
—'!.'ml'for Certain Secured Tax Claims D 3 6 I 3 H 8 <
AR 1B 3

N At "
N FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



Amount Proposed
Allowed & Allowed & Requested Payment
Paid Not Paid Herein (Incl.Pzo-rata) Total % *

General Unsecured Claims 5,211,199 .42 195,151.92 195,151.92 63.97%

Non-Estete
Non-Estate Fund Distributions to
Parties in Intexest {Trustee
Compensable) 326(a)

Payments to Debtox

Bxcess Funda 726 (a) (6)
Bxemptions

Total Distribution 79,266.80 $,220,672.35 21,166.03 525, 750.88 305,057.68 100.0%

* Note: Percentage is to Total Receipts on the Final Report.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that all remaining scheduled property of the estate not
otherwise administered at the time of the closing of the case is or will be abandoned.

Dated: By:

GEORGE D. PRENTICE. II
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court -

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
P.O. BOX 1539
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78295-1539

JOSE C. RODRIGUEZ

111 West Ashby Place
San Antonio, TX 78212

015363 17309015394017



